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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009).

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.

Table 4.9.0 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control, globally

country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Afghanistan No Yes — . . . . . . . . .
Albania Yes Yes 1 1 680 000 ALL  20 025
Algeria Yes Yes 2   0 —   0
Andorra No No — . . . . . . . . .
Angola No Yes —   0 —   0
Antigua and Barbuda No No — . . . . . . . . .
Argentina Yes Yes 9  277 966 USD  277 966
Armenia Yes Yes 1 100 000 000 AMD  292 330
Australia Yes Yes 16 4 500 000 AUD 3 774 598
Austria No No —  20 000 EUR  29 297
Azerbaijan Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Bahamas No No — . . . . . . . . .
Bahrain Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Bangladesh Yes Yes 2  90 000 USD  90 000
Barbados No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Belarus Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Belgium Yes Yes 2 3 000 000 EUR 4 394 478
Belize Yes Yes 3  12 400 USD  12 400
Benin Yes Yes 3 . . . . . . . . .
Bhutan No Yes 3  34 000 USD  34 000
Bolivia (Plurinational State of) Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Bosnia and Herzegovina Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Botswana Yes Yes 3 . . . . . . . . .
Brazil Yes Yes 25 10 000 000 BRL 3 418 663
Brunei Darussalam No Yes 3  134 715 BND  95 214
Bulgaria Yes No —  313 000 BGN  234 085
Burkina Faso No Yes 3 5 400 000 XOF  10 238
Burundi No No —   0 —   0
Cambodia Yes Yes 4 10 000 000 KHR  2 467
Cameroon Yes Yes 9 25 000 000 XAF  55 828
Canada Yes Yes 124 50 096 778 CAD 46 949 297
Cape Verde Yes Yes 2 1 571 625 CVE  17 724
Central African Republic No Yes 2 8 400 000 XAF  15 925
Chad Yes Yes 11 52 560 000 XOF  100 518
Chile Yes Yes 2 280 000 000 CLP  535 922
China Yes Yes 27 20 000 000 CNY 2 878 257
Colombia No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Comoros Yes Yes 4 8 700 000 KMF  21 992
Congo No No —   0 —   0
Cook Islands Yes Yes 0  5 000 NZD  3 514
Costa Rica Yes Yes 8 . . . . . . . . .
Côte d'Ivoire Yes Yes 7 40 650 000 XOF  90 776
Croatia No Yes 1  239 000 HRK  48 429
Cuba Yes Yes 5  137 500 CUP  5 940
Cyprus . . . . . . . . .  33 965 EUR  49 753
Czech Republic Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Democratic People's Republic of Korea Yes Yes 8 . . . . . . . . .
Democratic Republic of the Congo Yes Yes 34   0 —   0
Denmark Yes Yes . . . 21 500 000 DKK 3 588 680
Djibouti Yes Yes 1  520 000 DJF  2 926
Dominica No Yes 3 . . . . . . . . .
Dominican Republic No No —   0 —   0
Ecuador Yes Yes 2  200 000 USD  200 000
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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009).

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.

Table 4.9.0 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control, globally

country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Egypt Yes Yes 3  30 000 USD  30 000
El Salvador Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Equatorial Guinea No No — . . . . . . . . .
Eritrea Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Estonia Yes Yes . . .  700 000 EKK  55 575
Ethiopia No Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
Fiji Yes Yes 13  160 000 FJD  100 374
Finland Yes Yes —  650 000 EUR  952 137
France Yes Yes . . . 29 988 306 EUR 37 235 671
Gabon No Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Gambia No Yes 1   0 —   0
Georgia Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Germany Yes Yes 4 4 500 000 EUR 6 591 716
Ghana Yes Yes 1 250 000 000 GHC 272 644 488
Greece No No — . . . . . . . . .
Grenada No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Guatemala No Yes 2  260 000 GTQ  34 391
Guinea Yes Yes 5   0 —   0
Guinea-Bissau No No — . . . . . . . . .
Guyana No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Haiti No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Honduras No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hungary Yes Yes 3 42 000 000 HUF  244 026
Iceland Yes Yes 2 70 000 000 ISK  791 229
India Yes Yes 30 160 000 000 INR 3 869 548
Indonesia Yes Yes 12 300 000 000 IDR  30 931
Iran (Islamic Republic of) Yes Yes 20 2 000 000 USD 2 000 000
Iraq Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Ireland Yes Yes . . . 2 490 481 EUR 3 408 639
Israel . . . . . . . . .   2 ILS   0
Italy Yes No — 1 065 000 EUR 1 560 040
Jamaica Yes Yes 1 1 400 000 JMD  19 232
Japan Yes Yes 4 495 000 000 JPY 4 203 679
Jordan Yes Yes 3  75 000 JOD  105 683
Kazakhstan No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Kenya Yes Yes 2  45 000 USD  45 000
Kiribati Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Kuwait Yes Yes 0  240 000 KWD  892 754
Kyrgyzstan Yes Yes 15  250 000 KGS  6 835
Lao People's Democratic Republic Yes Yes 6 60 000 000 LAK  6 885
Latvia Yes Yes 5  166 000 LVL  296 213
Lebanon No Yes 1  30 000 USD  30 000
Lesotho No Yes 2  100 000 LSL  12 105
Liberia No No — . . . . . . . . .
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya No No — . . . . . . . . .
Lithuania Yes No —  60 000 LTL  21 578
Luxembourg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Madagascar Yes Yes 13 88 000 000 MGA  51 511
Malawi No No — . . . . . . . . .
Malaysia No Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Maldives No Yes 2  3 310 MVR   259
Mali Yes Yes 1 5 000 000 XOF  11 166
Malta No Yes 1  32 347 EUR  47 383
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Germany Yes Yes 4 4 500 000 EUR 6 591 716
Ghana Yes Yes 1 250 000 000 GHC 272 644 488
Greece No No — . . . . . . . . .
Grenada No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Guatemala No Yes 2  260 000 GTQ  34 391
Guinea Yes Yes 5   0 —   0
Guinea-Bissau No No — . . . . . . . . .
Guyana No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Haiti No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Honduras No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009).

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.

Table 4.9.0 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control, globally

country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Marshall Islands Yes Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Mauritania No No — . . . . . . . . .
Mauritius Yes No — 1 030 750 MUR  32 917
Mexico Yes Yes 5  200 000 MXN  17 970
Micronesia (Federated States of) Yes Yes 2  174 324 USD  174 324
Monaco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Mongolia Yes Yes 9 79 900 000 MNT  68 540
Montenegro . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Morocco Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Mozambique Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Myanmar Yes Yes 3 5 000 000 MMK  928 073
Namibia No No —  265 000 NAD  32 078
Nauru Yes Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
Nepal Yes Yes — 220 000 000 NPR 3 153 593
Netherlands Yes Yes . . . 16 000 000 EUR 23 437 214
New Zealand Yes Yes 10 52 000 000 NZD 38 216 186
Nicaragua Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Niger No Yes 2 18 000 000 XOF  34 125
Nigeria Yes Yes 58 5 500 000 NGN  43 717
Niue Yes Yes 2   0 —   0
Norway Yes Yes 17 31 392 000 NOK 5 565 957
Oman Yes Yes 2  32 000 OMR  83 225
Pakistan Yes Yes 2 5 500 000 PKR  90 552
Palau Yes Yes 3  36 000 USD  36 000
Panama Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Papua New Guinea Yes Yes 1  150 000 PGK  55 556
Paraguay Yes Yes 6 399 816 334 PYG  91 633
Peru No No — . . . . . . . . .
Philippines Yes Yes 3 1 000 000 PHP  21 669
Poland Yes Yes . . . 1 000 000 PLN  415 131
Portugal Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Qatar Yes Yes 3  353 000 QAR  96 978
Republic of Korea Yes Yes 3 31195 000 000 KRW 28 306 338
Republic of Moldova No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Romania No Yes 3 20 000 000 RON 7 940 100
Russian Federation Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Rwanda No Yes 1 10 000 000 0 #N/A
Saint Kitts and Nevis No No — . . . . . . . . .
Saint Lucia Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines No No — . . . . . . . . .
Samoa Yes Yes 2  120 000 WST  45 383
San Marino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sao Tome and Principe No No — . . . . . . . . .
Saudi Arabia Yes Yes 30 13 000 000 SAR 3 466 667
Senegal Yes Yes 8 37 000 000 XOF  77 201
Serbia Yes Yes 2 25 087 602 RSD  429 189
Seychelles No Yes 1  20 000 USD  20 000
Sierra Leone No No — . . . . . . . . .
Singapore Yes Yes 29 . . . . . . . . .
Slovakia Yes Yes 2  658 320 SKK  20 409
Slovenia Yes Yes 2  98 000 EUR  143 553
Solomon Islands Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Somalia No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009).

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.
<	 Refers to a territory.

Table 4.9.0 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control, globally

country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

South Africa Yes Yes 4 2 500 000 ZAR  302 619
Spain Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sri Lanka Yes Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
Sudan Yes Yes 5  960 000 SDG  462 203
Suriname Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Swaziland No Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Sweden Yes Yes 3 44 000 000 SEK 6 675 669
Switzerland Yes Yes 6 . . . . . . . . .
Syrian Arab Republic Yes Yes 11 1 600 000 SYP  32 952
Tajikistan No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Thailand Yes Yes 74 54 256 000 THB 1 628 659
The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Timor-Leste Yes Yes 1   180 USD   180
Togo Yes Yes 1 20 000 000 XOF  37 917
Tonga Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Trinidad and Tobago No No — . . . . . . . . .
Tunisia Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Turkey Yes Yes 3  508 330 TRY  390 560
Turkmenistan No Yes — . . . . . . . . .
Tuvalu Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Uganda Yes No — 2 000 000 UGX  1 092
Ukraine Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
United Arab Emirates Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Yes Yes . . . 75 000 000 GBP 137 317 368
United Republic of Tanzania No No — 42 133 108 TZS  35 219
United States of America Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Uruguay Yes Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Uzbekistan No No — . . . . . . . . .
Vanuatu Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) Yes Yes 10  277 171 VEF  129 097
Viet Nam Yes Yes 10  30 000 USD  30 000
West Bank and Gaza Strip < No No —  30 000 USD  30 000
Yemen Yes Yes 3  35 500 USD  35 500
Zambia No Yes 5  37 257 USD  37 257
Zimbabwe No Yes 1   0 —   0
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South Africa Yes Yes 4 2 500 000 ZAR  302 619
Spain Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sri Lanka Yes Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
Sudan Yes Yes 5  960 000 SDG  462 203
Suriname Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Swaziland No Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Sweden Yes Yes 3 44 000 000 SEK 6 675 669
Switzerland Yes Yes 6 . . . . . . . . .
Syrian Arab Republic Yes Yes 11 1 600 000 SYP  32 952
Tajikistan No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Thailand Yes Yes 74 54 256 000 THB 1 628 659
The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Timor-Leste Yes Yes 1   180 USD   180
Togo Yes Yes 1 20 000 000 XOF  37 917
Tonga Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Trinidad and Tobago No No — . . . . . . . . .
Tunisia Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Turkey Yes Yes 3  508 330 TRY  390 560
Turkmenistan No Yes — . . . . . . . . .
Tuvalu Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Uganda Yes No — 2 000 000 UGX  1 092
Ukraine Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
United Arab Emirates Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Yes Yes . . . 75 000 000 GBP 137 317 368
United Republic of Tanzania No No — 42 133 108 TZS  35 219
United States of America Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Uruguay Yes Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Uzbekistan No No — . . . . . . . . .
Vanuatu Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) Yes Yes 10  277 171 VEF  129 097
Viet Nam Yes Yes 10  30 000 USD  30 000
West Bank and Gaza Strip < No No —  30 000 USD  30 000
Yemen Yes Yes 3  35 500 USD  35 500
Zambia No Yes 5  37 257 USD  37 257
Zimbabwe No Yes 1   0 —   0
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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009).

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.

Table 4.9.1 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control in Africa

country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Algeria Yes Yes 2 — — —
Angola No Yes — — — —
Benin Yes Yes 3 . . . . . . . . .
Botswana Yes Yes 3 . . . . . . . . .
Burkina Faso No Yes 3  5 400 000 XOF  10 238
Burundi No No — — — —
Cameroon Yes Yes 9  25 000 000 XAF  55 828
Cape Verde Yes Yes 1.5  1 571 625 CVE  17 724
Central African Republic No Yes 2  8 400 000 XAF  15 925
Chad Yes Yes 11  52 560 000 XOF  100 518
Comoros Yes Yes 4  8 700 000 KMF  21 992
Congo No No — — — —
Côte d'Ivoire Yes Yes 6.5  40 650 000 XOF  90 776
Democratic Republic of the Congo Yes Yes 34 — — —
Equatorial Guinea No No — . . . . . . . . .
Eritrea Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Ethiopia No Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
Gabon No Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Gambia No Yes 1 — — —
Ghana Yes Yes 0.5  250 000 000 GHC  272 644 488
Guinea Yes Yes 5 — — —
Guinea-Bissau No No — . . . . . . . . .
Kenya Yes Yes 2  45 000 USD  45 000
Lesotho No Yes 2  100 000 LSL  12 105
Liberia No No — . . . . . . . . .
Madagascar Yes Yes 13  88 000 000 MGA  51 511
Malawi No No — . . . . . . . . .
Mali Yes Yes 1  5 000 000 XOF  11 166
Mauritania No No — . . . . . . . . .
Mauritius Yes No —  1 030 750 MUR  32 917
Mozambique Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Namibia No No —  265 000 NAD  32 078
Niger No Yes 2  18 000 000 XOF  34 125
Nigeria Yes Yes 58  5 500 000 NGN  43 717
Rwanda No Yes 1  10 000 000 0 #N/A
Sao Tome and Principe No No — . . . . . . . . .
Senegal Yes Yes 8  37 000 000 XOF  77 201
Seychelles No Yes 1  20 000 USD  20 000
Sierra Leone No No — . . . . . . . . .
South Africa Yes Yes 4  2 500 000 ZAR  302 619
Swaziland No Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Togo Yes Yes 0.7  20 000 000 XOF  37 917
Uganda Yes No —  2 000 000 UGX  1 092
United Republic of Tanzania No No —  42 133 108 TZS  35 219
Zambia No Yes 5  37 257 USD  37 257
Zimbabwe No Yes 1 — — —

Africa
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country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Algeria Yes Yes 2 — — —
Angola No Yes — — — —
Benin Yes Yes 3 . . . . . . . . .
Botswana Yes Yes 3 . . . . . . . . .
Burkina Faso No Yes 3  5 400 000 XOF  10 238
Burundi No No — — — —
Cameroon Yes Yes 9  25 000 000 XAF  55 828
Cape Verde Yes Yes 1.5  1 571 625 CVE  17 724
Central African Republic No Yes 2  8 400 000 XAF  15 925
Chad Yes Yes 11  52 560 000 XOF  100 518
Comoros Yes Yes 4  8 700 000 KMF  21 992
Congo No No — — — —
Côte d'Ivoire Yes Yes 6.5  40 650 000 XOF  90 776
Democratic Republic of the Congo Yes Yes 34 — — —
Equatorial Guinea No No — . . . . . . . . .
Eritrea Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Ethiopia No Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
Gabon No Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Gambia No Yes 1 — — —
Ghana Yes Yes 0.5  250 000 000 GHC  272 644 488
Guinea Yes Yes 5 — — —
Guinea-Bissau No No — . . . . . . . . .
Kenya Yes Yes 2  45 000 USD  45 000
Lesotho No Yes 2  100 000 LSL  12 105
Liberia No No — . . . . . . . . .
Madagascar Yes Yes 13  88 000 000 MGA  51 511
Malawi No No — . . . . . . . . .
Mali Yes Yes 1  5 000 000 XOF  11 166
Mauritania No No — . . . . . . . . .
Mauritius Yes No —  1 030 750 MUR  32 917
Mozambique Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Namibia No No —  265 000 NAD  32 078
Niger No Yes 2  18 000 000 XOF  34 125
Nigeria Yes Yes 58  5 500 000 NGN  43 717
Rwanda No Yes 1  10 000 000 0 #N/A
Sao Tome and Principe No No — . . . . . . . . .
Senegal Yes Yes 8  37 000 000 XOF  77 201
Seychelles No Yes 1  20 000 USD  20 000
Sierra Leone No No — . . . . . . . . .
South Africa Yes Yes 4  2 500 000 ZAR  302 619
Swaziland No Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Togo Yes Yes 0.7  20 000 000 XOF  37 917
Uganda Yes No —  2 000 000 UGX  1 092
United Republic of Tanzania No No —  42 133 108 TZS  35 219
Zambia No Yes 5  37 257 USD  37 257
Zimbabwe No Yes 1 — — —
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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009).

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.

Table 4.9.2 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control in the Americas

country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Antigua and Barbuda No No — . . . . . . . . .
Argentina Yes Yes 9  277 966 USD  277 966
Bahamas No No — . . . . . . . . .
Barbados No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Belize Yes Yes 2.5  12 400 USD  12 400
Bolivia (Plurinational State of) Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Brazil Yes Yes 25  10 000 000 BRL  3 418 663
Canada Yes Yes 124  50 096 778 CAD  46 949 297
Chile Yes Yes 1.75  280 000 000 CLP  535 922
Colombia No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Costa Rica Yes Yes 8 . . . . . . . . .
Cuba Yes Yes 5  137 500 CUP  5 940
Dominica No Yes 3 . . . . . . . . .
Dominican Republic No No — — — —
Ecuador Yes Yes 2  200 000 USD  200 000
El Salvador Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Grenada No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Guatemala No Yes 2  260 000 GTQ  34 391
Guyana No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Haiti No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Honduras No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Jamaica Yes Yes 1  1 400 000 JMD  19 232
Mexico Yes Yes 5  200 000 MXN  17 970
Nicaragua Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Panama Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Paraguay Yes Yes 6  399 816 334 PYG  91 633
Peru No No — . . . . . . . . .
Saint Kitts and Nevis No No — . . . . . . . . .
Saint Lucia Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines No No — . . . . . . . . .
Suriname Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Trinidad and Tobago No No — . . . . . . . . .
United States of America Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Uruguay Yes Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) Yes Yes 10  277 171 VEF  129 097

The Americas
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country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Antigua and Barbuda No No — . . . . . . . . .
Argentina Yes Yes 9  277 966 USD  277 966
Bahamas No No — . . . . . . . . .
Barbados No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Belize Yes Yes 2.5  12 400 USD  12 400
Bolivia (Plurinational State of) Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Brazil Yes Yes 25  10 000 000 BRL  3 418 663
Canada Yes Yes 124  50 096 778 CAD  46 949 297
Chile Yes Yes 1.75  280 000 000 CLP  535 922
Colombia No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Costa Rica Yes Yes 8 . . . . . . . . .
Cuba Yes Yes 5  137 500 CUP  5 940
Dominica No Yes 3 . . . . . . . . .
Dominican Republic No No — — — —
Ecuador Yes Yes 2  200 000 USD  200 000
El Salvador Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Grenada No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Guatemala No Yes 2  260 000 GTQ  34 391
Guyana No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Haiti No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Honduras No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Jamaica Yes Yes 1  1 400 000 JMD  19 232
Mexico Yes Yes 5  200 000 MXN  17 970
Nicaragua Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Panama Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Paraguay Yes Yes 6  399 816 334 PYG  91 633
Peru No No — . . . . . . . . .
Saint Kitts and Nevis No No — . . . . . . . . .
Saint Lucia Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines No No — . . . . . . . . .
Suriname Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Trinidad and Tobago No No — . . . . . . . . .
United States of America Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Uruguay Yes Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) Yes Yes 10  277 171 VEF  129 097
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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009).

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.

Table 4.9.3 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control in South-East Asia

country EXISTENCE OF 
GOVERNMENT OBJECTIVES 
ON TOBACCO CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Bangladesh Yes Yes 2  90 000 USD  90 000
Bhutan No Yes 3  34 000 USD  34 000
Democratic People's Republic of Korea Yes Yes 8 . . . . . . . . .
India Yes Yes 30  160 000 000 INR  3 869 548
Indonesia Yes Yes 12  300 000 000 IDR  30 931
Maldives No Yes 2  3 310 MVR  259
Myanmar Yes Yes 3  5 000 000 MMK  928 073
Nepal Yes Yes —  220 000 000 NPR  3 153 593
Sri Lanka Yes Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
Thailand Yes Yes 74  54 256 000 THB  1 628 659
Timor-Leste Yes Yes 1  180 USD  180

South-East Asia
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country EXISTENCE OF 
GOVERNMENT OBJECTIVES 
ON TOBACCO CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Bangladesh Yes Yes 2  90 000 USD  90 000
Bhutan No Yes 3  34 000 USD  34 000
Democratic People's Republic of Korea Yes Yes 8 . . . . . . . . .
India Yes Yes 30  160 000 000 INR  3 869 548
Indonesia Yes Yes 12  300 000 000 IDR  30 931
Maldives No Yes 2  3 310 MVR  259
Myanmar Yes Yes 3  5 000 000 MMK  928 073
Nepal Yes Yes —  220 000 000 NPR  3 153 593
Sri Lanka Yes Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
Thailand Yes Yes 74  54 256 000 THB  1 628 659
Timor-Leste Yes Yes 1  180 USD  180
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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009)

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.

Table 4.9.4 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control in Europe

country EXISTENCE OF 
GOVERNMENT OBJECTIVES 
ON TOBACCO CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Albania Yes Yes 1  1 680 000 ALL  20 025
Andorra No No — . . . . . . . . .
Armenia Yes Yes 1  100 000 000 AMD  292 330
Austria No No —  20 000 EUR  29 297
Azerbaijan Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Belarus Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Belgium Yes Yes 2  3 000 000 EUR  4 394 478
Bosnia and Herzegovina Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Bulgaria Yes No —  313 000 BGN  234 085
Croatia No Yes 1  239 000 HRK  48 429
Cyprus . . . . . . . . .  33 965 EUR  49 753
Czech Republic Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Denmark Yes Yes . . .  21 500 000 DKK  3 588 680
Estonia Yes Yes . . .  700 000 EKK  55 575
Finland Yes Yes —  650 000 EUR  952 137
France Yes Yes . . .  29 988 306 EUR  37 235 671
Georgia Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Germany Yes Yes 4  4 500 000 EUR  6 591 716
Greece No No — . . . . . . . . .
Hungary Yes Yes 3  42 000 000 HUF  244 026
Iceland Yes Yes 2  70 000 000 ISK  791 229
Ireland Yes Yes . . .  2 490 481 EUR  3 408 639
Israel . . . . . . . . .  2 ILS  0
Italy Yes No —  1 065 000 EUR  1 560 040
Kazakhstan No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Kyrgyzstan Yes Yes 15  250 000 KGS  6 835
Latvia Yes Yes 5  166 000 LVL  296 213
Lithuania Yes No —  60 000 LTL  21 578
Luxembourg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Malta No Yes 1  32 347 EUR  47 383
Monaco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Montenegro . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Netherlands Yes Yes . . .  16 000 000 EUR  23 437 214
Norway Yes Yes 17  31 392 000 NOK  5 565 957
Poland Yes Yes . . .  1 000 000 PLN  415 131
Portugal Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Republic of Moldova No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Romania No Yes 3  20 000 000 RON  7 940 100
Russian Federation Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
San Marino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Serbia Yes Yes 2  25 087 602 RSD  429 189
Slovakia Yes Yes 2  658 320 SKK  20 409
Slovenia Yes Yes 2  98 000 EUR  143 553
Spain Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sweden Yes Yes 3  44 000 000 SEK  6 675 669
Switzerland Yes Yes 6 . . . . . . . . .
Tajikistan No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Turkey Yes Yes 3  508 330 TRY  390 560
Turkmenistan No Yes — . . . . . . . . .
Ukraine Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Yes Yes . . .  75 000 000 GBP  137 317 368
Uzbekistan No No — . . . . . . . . .

Europe
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country EXISTENCE OF 
GOVERNMENT OBJECTIVES 
ON TOBACCO CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Albania Yes Yes 1  1 680 000 ALL  20 025
Andorra No No — . . . . . . . . .
Armenia Yes Yes 1  100 000 000 AMD  292 330
Austria No No —  20 000 EUR  29 297
Azerbaijan Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Belarus Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Belgium Yes Yes 2  3 000 000 EUR  4 394 478
Bosnia and Herzegovina Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Bulgaria Yes No —  313 000 BGN  234 085
Croatia No Yes 1  239 000 HRK  48 429
Cyprus . . . . . . . . .  33 965 EUR  49 753
Czech Republic Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Denmark Yes Yes . . .  21 500 000 DKK  3 588 680
Estonia Yes Yes . . .  700 000 EKK  55 575
Finland Yes Yes —  650 000 EUR  952 137
France Yes Yes . . .  29 988 306 EUR  37 235 671
Georgia Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Germany Yes Yes 4  4 500 000 EUR  6 591 716
Greece No No — . . . . . . . . .
Hungary Yes Yes 3  42 000 000 HUF  244 026
Iceland Yes Yes 2  70 000 000 ISK  791 229
Ireland Yes Yes . . .  2 490 481 EUR  3 408 639
Israel . . . . . . . . .  2 ILS  0
Italy Yes No —  1 065 000 EUR  1 560 040
Kazakhstan No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Kyrgyzstan Yes Yes 15  250 000 KGS  6 835
Latvia Yes Yes 5  166 000 LVL  296 213
Lithuania Yes No —  60 000 LTL  21 578
Luxembourg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Malta No Yes 1  32 347 EUR  47 383
Monaco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Montenegro . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Netherlands Yes Yes . . .  16 000 000 EUR  23 437 214
Norway Yes Yes 17  31 392 000 NOK  5 565 957
Poland Yes Yes . . .  1 000 000 PLN  415 131
Portugal Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Republic of Moldova No Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Romania No Yes 3  20 000 000 RON  7 940 100
Russian Federation Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
San Marino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Serbia Yes Yes 2  25 087 602 RSD  429 189
Slovakia Yes Yes 2  658 320 SKK  20 409
Slovenia Yes Yes 2  98 000 EUR  143 553
Spain Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sweden Yes Yes 3  44 000 000 SEK  6 675 669
Switzerland Yes Yes 6 . . . . . . . . .
Tajikistan No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Turkey Yes Yes 3  508 330 TRY  390 560
Turkmenistan No Yes — . . . . . . . . .
Ukraine Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Yes Yes . . .  75 000 000 GBP  137 317 368
Uzbekistan No No — . . . . . . . . .
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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009).

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.
<	 Refers to a territory.

Table 4.9.5 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control in the Eastern Mediterranean

country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Afghanistan No Yes — . . . . . . . . .
Bahrain Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Djibouti Yes Yes 1  520 000 DJF  2 926
Egypt Yes Yes 3  30 000 USD  30 000
Iran (Islamic Republic of) Yes Yes 20  2 000 000 USD  2 000 000
Iraq Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Jordan Yes Yes 3  75 000 JOD  105 683
Kuwait Yes Yes 0  240 000 KWD  892 754
Lebanon No Yes 1  30 000 USD  30 000
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya No No — . . . . . . . . .
Morocco Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Oman Yes Yes 2  32 000 OMR  83 225
Pakistan Yes Yes 2  5 500 000 PKR  90 552
Qatar Yes Yes 3  353 000 QAR  96 978
Saudi Arabia Yes Yes 30  13 000 000 SAR  3 466 667
Somalia No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Sudan Yes Yes 5  960 000 SDG  462 203
Syrian Arab Republic Yes Yes 11  1 600 000 SYP  32 952
Tunisia Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
United Arab Emirates Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
West Bank and Gaza Strip < No No —  30 000 USD  30 000
Yemen Yes Yes 3  35 500 USD  35 500

Eastern Mediterranean
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country EXISTENCE OF GOVERNMENT 
OBJECTIVES ON TOBACCO 
CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Afghanistan No Yes — . . . . . . . . .
Bahrain Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Djibouti Yes Yes 1  520 000 DJF  2 926
Egypt Yes Yes 3  30 000 USD  30 000
Iran (Islamic Republic of) Yes Yes 20  2 000 000 USD  2 000 000
Iraq Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Jordan Yes Yes 3  75 000 JOD  105 683
Kuwait Yes Yes 0  240 000 KWD  892 754
Lebanon No Yes 1  30 000 USD  30 000
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya No No — . . . . . . . . .
Morocco Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
Oman Yes Yes 2  32 000 OMR  83 225
Pakistan Yes Yes 2  5 500 000 PKR  90 552
Qatar Yes Yes 3  353 000 QAR  96 978
Saudi Arabia Yes Yes 30  13 000 000 SAR  3 466 667
Somalia No Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Sudan Yes Yes 5  960 000 SDG  462 203
Syrian Arab Republic Yes Yes 11  1 600 000 SYP  32 952
Tunisia Yes Yes 1 . . . . . . . . .
United Arab Emirates Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
West Bank and Gaza Strip < No No —  30 000 USD  30 000
Yemen Yes Yes 3  35 500 USD  35 500
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*	A ccording to International Organization for Standardization, ISO 4217 
currency names and code elements (http://www.iso.org/iso/currency_
codes_list-1, accessed 18 September 2009).

. . .	D ata not reported/not available.

—	D ata not required/not applicable.

Table 4.9.6 
Government programmes and 
agencies dedicated to tobacco 
control in the Western Pacific

country EXISTENCE OF 
GOVERNMENT OBJECTIVES 
ON TOBACCO CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Australia Yes Yes 16  4 500 000 AUD  3 774 598
Brunei Darussalam No Yes 3  134 715 BND  95 214
Cambodia Yes Yes 4  10 000 000 KHR  2 467
China Yes Yes 27  20 000 000 CNY  2 878 257
Cook Islands Yes Yes 0.3  5 000 NZD  3 514
Fiji Yes Yes 13  160 000 FJD  100 374
Japan Yes Yes 4  495 000 000 JPY  4 203 679
Kiribati Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Lao People's Democratic Republic Yes Yes 6  60 000 000 LAK  6 885
Malaysia No Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Marshall Islands Yes Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Micronesia (Federated States of) Yes Yes 2  174 324 USD  174 324
Mongolia Yes Yes 9  79 900 000 MNT  68 540
Nauru Yes Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
New Zealand Yes Yes 10  52 000 000 NZD  38 216 186
Niue Yes Yes 2 — — —
Palau Yes Yes 3  36 000 USD  36 000
Papua New Guinea Yes Yes 1  150 000 PGK  55 556
Philippines Yes Yes 3  1 000 000 PHP  21 669
Republic of Korea Yes Yes 3 31 195 000 000 KRW  28 306 338
Samoa Yes Yes 2  120 000 WST  45 383
Singapore Yes Yes 29 . . . . . . . . .
Solomon Islands Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Tonga Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Tuvalu Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Vanuatu Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Viet Nam Yes Yes 10  30 000 USD  30 000

Western Pacific
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country EXISTENCE OF 
GOVERNMENT OBJECTIVES 
ON TOBACCO CONTROL

NATIONAL AGENCY FOR TOBACCO CONTROL	 OVERALL NATIONAL BUDGET FOR TOBACCO CONTROL ACTIVITIES	

EXISTENCE OF AGENCY NUMBER OF FULL-TIME-
EQUIVALENT STAFF 

IN REPORTED CURRENCY CURRENCY REPORTED * IN US$ AT OFFICIAL 
EXCHANGE RATE

Australia Yes Yes 16  4 500 000 AUD  3 774 598
Brunei Darussalam No Yes 3  134 715 BND  95 214
Cambodia Yes Yes 4  10 000 000 KHR  2 467
China Yes Yes 27  20 000 000 CNY  2 878 257
Cook Islands Yes Yes 0.3  5 000 NZD  3 514
Fiji Yes Yes 13  160 000 FJD  100 374
Japan Yes Yes 4  495 000 000 JPY  4 203 679
Kiribati Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Lao People's Democratic Republic Yes Yes 6  60 000 000 LAK  6 885
Malaysia No Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Marshall Islands Yes Yes 5 . . . . . . . . .
Micronesia (Federated States of) Yes Yes 2  174 324 USD  174 324
Mongolia Yes Yes 9  79 900 000 MNT  68 540
Nauru Yes Yes 4 . . . . . . . . .
New Zealand Yes Yes 10  52 000 000 NZD  38 216 186
Niue Yes Yes 2 — — —
Palau Yes Yes 3  36 000 USD  36 000
Papua New Guinea Yes Yes 1  150 000 PGK  55 556
Philippines Yes Yes 3  1 000 000 PHP  21 669
Republic of Korea Yes Yes 3 31 195 000 000 KRW  28 306 338
Samoa Yes Yes 2  120 000 WST  45 383
Singapore Yes Yes 29 . . . . . . . . .
Solomon Islands Yes Yes 0 . . . . . . . . .
Tonga Yes Yes 2 . . . . . . . . .
Tuvalu Yes Yes . . . . . . . . . . . .
Vanuatu Yes No — . . . . . . . . .
Viet Nam Yes Yes 10  30 000 USD  30 000
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